District Court for the Western District of Tennessee on 10-28-2022 (ECF #5).
5. That the Plaintiff is requesting relief against the Defendant John P. Yates, Warden in the 

of amount one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) immediately, against Blair Camp Unit 

Manager two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) immediately, against B. 

Crawford Officer, BOP, two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) immediately, 

against Randle, Lt. BOP, two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) immediately, 

against Rendon Camp Counselor, two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) 

immediately, for malicious embarrassment, mental anguish, stress, pain, suffering, 

increased imminent danger, cruel and unusual punishment, punishment 

disproportionate to the offense, fundamentally unfairness, excessive administrative 

segregation, and malicious loss of liberty.